#### 506030190 04/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6076905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YEYE HE	09/20/2016
KRIS GANJAM	10/03/2016
VIVEK RAVINDRANATH NARASAYYA	09/30/2016
SURAJIT CHAUDHURI	09/30/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16847091

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550 Email: rbroz@shb.com

**Correspondent Name:** SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28841.342232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOLLIE M. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Mollie M. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=MFCP\_342232 EXE ASSN#page1.tif source=MFCP 342232 EXE ASSN#page2.tif source=MFCP\_342232 EXE ASSN#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052486 FRAME: 0682 506030190

source=MFCP\_342232 EXE ASSN#page4.tif
source=MFCP\_342232 EXE ASSN#page5.tif
source=MFCP\_342232 EXE ASSN#page6.tif
source=MFCP\_342232 EXE ASSN#page7.tif
source=MFCP\_342232 EXE ASSN#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 052486 FRAME: 0683

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Yeye He ("ASSIGNOR") ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or DATA TRANSFORMATIONS ("API	claimed in a patent appl	inventor of subject matter ication entitled FACILITATING
LLC., One Micion (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed No. Office Application No., filed as Seete	representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond,	orizes, and requests, Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following this APPLICATION's n known;
No <u>15271154</u>	<u>mber 20, 2016</u> and was g by the follow nt and Trademark Office";	wing Office " <u>US -</u>
Microsoft Technology Lidebehalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIPATEMENT of the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIG re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION of the as continuing application	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	• •	g date, and Office into the
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

		2000			
42 434 43	**			2000	

	Me	3	<i>{/</i> Ł	1/2016	* * * *
	Inventor's Signatur	'e	Date	8:	
	Yeye He			98 88 9888 98 88 9888	₩ <sub>B</sub>
Printed Name in English		Printed N	ame in Nativ	e Language	
<u> </u>			(if other t	han English)	

	d and/or claimed ir	n a patent appl	inventor of subject matte
∞□ will be	filed. ASSIGNOR	hereby autho	orizes, and requests,
			Technology Licensing,
LLC., O	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	<b></b>
	S LEGAL REPRE	• •	
		*	and given Application
No.	200 (113 ha tot 100 11	by	the following
Office	***************************************		) this APPLICATION's
	n No., filing date, a		
33 S		8 8	:
⊠ was filed	on <u>September 20, 2</u>	016 and was o	iven Application
No 1527		5000000 50 50 500	wing Office " <u>US –</u>
	ites Patent and Trac		W ************************************
	1100 1 1400 (11 04(110 1 040		
behalf of itself and it desirous of acquiring, right of priority, in the patents derived therefr	s successors and the entire and excl INVENTION and the om, such as contin	assigns ("ASSIC usive rights, ti APPLICATION ( uing applicatio	n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATIO
ASSIGNOR he	reby authorizes,	and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
REPRESENTATIVES to	insert the Applica	tion No., filing	g date, and Office into th
following table for any	<u>APPLICATION DERIV</u>	/ATIVES after th	ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	) -	Office
***************************************	***************************************		
***************************************	***************************************	***********************************	ANARANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
		31	***************************************
w.			-

888		\$5 \$5	a a	ssa ssaill	
¥6	 :: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	÷	ii.	90 900 90	e e E

1ch	10/3//6
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kris Ganjam	8 8 8 8 8
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

subject matt	er ("INVENTION") di		an original joint inventor of a patent application entitled , which:
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby authors	orizes, and requests,
	•	representative, Microsoft osoft Way, Redmond,	-
		AL REPRESENTATIVES),	
	8.1	onby	
	***************************************		
		ling date, and Office, whe	
$\boxtimes$	was filed on Septe	<u>mber 20, 2016</u> and was g	iven Application
	No <u>15271154</u>	by the follow	wing Office " <u>US –</u>
	<b>United States Pate</b>	nt and Trademark Office";	
behalf of its desirous of right of prior patents derir for the Un	self and its succestacquiring, the entitivity, in the INVENTIVED therefrom, succepted States, its to 5"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIG re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION heas continuing application territories, and all forei	n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATION dests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	ne Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the
following tal	ble for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after the	ney are known;
Application	<u>No </u>	Filing Date	Office
******************************			
	8.		

1						- 1

					************			
	N-R. n'w	00000 R (1000)	 *	09	/3:	>/3	-016	556: \$-56666;
	Inventor's Signature	<b>-</b>	Date	- 1888 18 8				1: 8: 8:
	4400 100000 10000							
	Vivek Ravindranath Narasayya	3	18 18	DE 1888 S		88	88 : 8	* 333 333 33
88	Printed Name in English		Printed	Nam	e in N	lative	Langu	age 💮 💮
, 81 41			(if othe	r thar	ı Engl	ish)		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	l Surajit	Chaudhu	ri ("ASSI	GNOR")	am a	ın origir	ıal joint	inver	ntor of s	subject	matter
("INVE	("NOITV	disclosed	and/or	claimed	l in a	patent	applica	tion e	entitled	FACILIT	TATING
DATA	TRANSF	ORMATION	IS ("APPI	LICATIO	N"), 1	which:					

	will be filed. A	\SSIGNOR hereb	y author	izes,	and re	quests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	epresentative, M	icrosoft T	echno	logy Lic	ensing,
	LLC., One Micro	osoft Way, Re	dmond,	Wash	ington	98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGA	L REPRESENTA	TIVES),	to in	sert h	ere in
	parentheses (filed	on	a	nd giv	en App	lication
	No		bγ	the	fc	llowing
	Office			this	APPLIC/	ATION's
	OfficeApplication No., fili		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			ATION's
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			ATION's
$\boxtimes$		ng date, and Offi	ice, when	known	1;	
$\boxtimes$	Application No., fili	ng date, and Offi	ice, when	known en App	i; olication	
$\boxtimes$	Application No., fili	ng date, and Offi n <u>ber 20, 2016</u> an by t	ice, when  Id was giv  In the followi	known en App	i; olication	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

6 40 . F 5 1			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		***************************************	
***************************************		***************************************	
***************************************			

- Sarajot Charothin	9/30/2011
Inventor's Signature	Date
Surajit Chaudhuri	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)